DNV.GL

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 214551-2017-AQ-NOR-NA-CC05 Initial certification date: 20 February 2017

Valid: 21 February 2020 - 20 February 2023

Belongs to Central Office Certificate No.: 214551-2017-AQ-NOR-NA

This is to certify that the management system of

SINTEF Digital

Strindveien 4, 7045 Trondheim, Norway and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Research and innovation in digital technologies and technology-oriented social sciences. Production of micro - and sensor systems.

Place and date: Høvik, 11 September 2020





For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway

)earlo

Jøran Laukholm Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Norway AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway. TEL:+47 67 57 99 00. www.dnvgl.com/assurance Site certificate No.: 214551-2017-AQ-NOR-NA-CC05 Place and date: Høvik, 11 September 2020

Appendix to Certificate SINTEF Digital Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
SINTEF Digital	Strindveien 4, 7045 Trondheim, Norway	Research and innovation in digital technologies and technology-oriented social sciences. Production of micro - and sensor systems.
SINTEF Digital	Forskningsveien 1, 0373 Oslo, Norway	Research and innovation in digital technologies and technology-oriented social sciences. Production of micro - and sensor systems.
SINTEF Digital	Gaustadalléen 23C, 0373 Oslo, Norway	Research and innovation in digital technologies and technology-oriented social sciences. Production of micro - and sensor systems.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Norway AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway. TEL:+47 67 57 99 00. www.dnvgl.com/assurance

DNV.GL